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18 5 7- Requested Meeting Date: January 27,2026

Title of ltem: Cash Balance Report - December 2025

2N
Agenda ltem #

REGULAR AGENDA

I coTsENTAGENDA

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Information Only

Approve/Deny Motion

Adopt Resolution (attach draft) r'
Hold Public Hearing *provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Kathleen Ryan, County Auditor

Department
Auditor

Presenter (Name and Title):
Kathleen Ryan, County Auditor

Estimated Time Needed:

Summary of lssue:

Report of Cash Balances for the County as of December 31 ,2025.

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Gomments:

Recommended Action/Motion :

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf associafed with this request? Yes r' No
What is the total cost, with tax and $
/s fhis budgeted? Yes No Please Explain

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



I/16/2026
CASH BALANCE SHEET

CASH BAI.ANCES
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FUND BALANCE as of 1,2 / 3l / 2024
General Fund - Unassigned Fund Balance Minimum Recommended Amount

$1O,SSS,O99 $7,803,560 iO7. of Opamtions

19/54,451 50% of Opemtions

Road & Bridge Fund - Unassigned Fund Balance Minimum Recommended Amount

$2,922,163 $3,106,936 40% of Opemtions

$3,752,670 50% of Operotions

Health & Human Services - Unassigned Fund Balance Minimum Recommended Amount

53,278,912 40% of Operotions

$4,098,641 50% of Operotions
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